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“The world may be divided into 
people that read, people that write, 

people that think, and fox  

hunters”. 

 

William Shenstone 

Catalogue 260 is presented amid the scorching heat of a WA February whereas my son’s family in 

Toronto Canada are coping with minus 20 degree days. It’s as dry as a Methodist Picnic here in 

the West with the temp hovering between 35 and 40c. The ‘commander’ here loves the heat and is 

out walking in it daily. I much prefer the calm of cold nights and cool days in July-Aug. And a 

drop of rain wouldn’t go astray either. We do spare a thought for those caught up in floods on the 

East coast. Bit hard to blame these floods on anything in particular as this has always been a land 

of extremes. Floods, droughts and bush fires are all part of the landscape. All we can do is 

concentrate on mitigation and not build housing in flood plains. And bushfires can be minimized 

by removing a lot of the scrub and dry bush. But we never seem to learn what our First Nations 

people knew centuries ago. They burned the bush to foster new growth which in turn, attracted 

their prey animals such as the kangaroo.  

In this catalogue we announce the establishment of the Imprimatur Books Auction site, (to be 

found on www.imprimaturbooks.com.au) the first auction going live on 12 FEB. Subscribe online 

to bid—all new subscribers in Feb go into the draw for a $300 book bundle—tell your friends. 

Initially, we will be offering 20 choice books with a reserve. They will be very hard to find one-

offs and we hope a lot of interest being generated. Some of the lots will be real bargains. We will 

refresh the site on a monthly basis—sometimes with whole boxes of books with a low reserve. 

This catalogue is dedicated to the following who have died: Stretch Maker, Stretch McCrone and 

Charlie Stewart. All three were stalwarts of SAS service and we will miss them. Condolences to 

their families, mates and acquaintances. RIP. It is further dedicated to those servicemen and 

women who gave it their all and now suffer for it.  Vaya con Dios.  MICK AND JO 

 Glossary of Terms (and conditions) 
 

Returns: books may be returned for refund within 7 days and only if not as 
described in the catalogue. 
NOTE:  If you prefer to receive this catalogue via email, let us know on 
 info@imprimaturbooks.com.au  
 

My Bookroom is open each day by appointment – preferably 
in the afternoons. Give me a call. 0417 964 530 
 
Abbreviations: 8vo =octavo size or from 140mm to 240mm, ie normal size book, 
4to = quarto approx 200mm x 300mm (or coffee table size); d/w = dust wrapper; 
pp = pages; vg cond = (which I thought was self explanatory) very good condition. 
Other dealers use a variety including ‘fine’ which I would rather leave to coins etc. 
Illus = illustrations (as opposed to ‘plates’); ex lib = had an earlier life in library 
service (generally public) and is showing signs of wear (these books are generally 
1st editions mores the pity but in this catalogue most have been restored); eps + 
end papers, front and rear, ex libris or ‘book plate’; indicates it came from a 
private collection and has a book plate stuck in the front end papers. Books such 
as these are generally in good condition and the book plate, if it has provenance, 
ie, is linked to someone important, may increase the value of the book, inscr = 
inscription, either someone’s name or a presentation inscription; fep = front end 
paper; the paper following the front cover and immediately preceding the half title 
page; biblio: bibliography of sources used in the compilation of a work (important 
to some military historians as it opens up many other leads). or.cl. = original cloth 
generally indicating there is no dust wrapper; restored; generally means a book 
has had the treatment by a book binder. New end papers, glued or sewn spine, 
even new boards. The value of rare books can be greatly enhanced if they are 
restored professionally. ‘Back-yarders’ should desist from attempting to restore 
books! There are many reputable binders around the place who will do a good job 
at a good price.  By the way, the number that appears in brackets in the catalogue, 
ie (1814) is a data base number so no need to quote it when ordering. 
Postage is always extra and insurance is available upon request. Overseas 
orders by credit card or Paypal only. Postage will be by cheapest and most 
practical means possible unless otherwise requested. (In Australia, Express 
Post is the quickest and carefully handled by Australia Post. Express Post 
has increased to $17 for a 3kg satchel (this includes everything OVER 
500gms and under 3kg). So if you want it quick use Express—bit slower is 
the 3kg red satchel - $15 which includes post pack and TLC).  
 
Our terms for first-time buyers are ‘payment up front’. You can pay by Pay-
Pal, Direct Deposit, credit card, cheque, money order etc .Established buyers 
on receipt of an invoice.  
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Special Forces 

 

260/1. (5286)  Doig, C.D. A History of the 2nd Independent Company and 2/2 Commando Squadron (AIF).  Hesperian Press, 
Perth, 2009 (fp1986). 1st ed, large 4to folio, card covers, (with double red diamonds), signed by the author,  nominal rolls, pp270, 
**Capt Colin Doig commanded 5 Section, B Platoon on Timor and in New Guinea and commanded A Troop in New Britain - a good unit histo-
ry from one who was there, vg cond, A$150. 

260/2. (9831)  Donaldson, Mark, VC. The Crossroad: A Story of Life, Death and the SAS.  Macmillan, Australia, 2013. 1st ed, large 
8vo in protected d/w,  plates, index, pp432, **the life story (so far) of the remarkable Mark Donaldson, VC, who'se life before joining the 
SAS was a rocky one and joining the great SASR with multiple tours of Afghanistan winning the VC on one of them. He was also wounded in 
action on a later tour, a must read book, vg cond, A$45. 

260/3. (11065)  Gartner, John. The Fading Light: Memories of a Professional Soldier's Five Decades of War and Conflict in Afri-

ca, Asia and the Middle East.  Author, Perth 2019. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, plates, glossary, pp385, 
**the epic journey of John Gartner in the Special Forces world. A great story, new, A$45. 

260/4. (11254)  Hoare, Mike. Congo Warriors.  Paladin Press, USA, 2008 (fp1991). Reprint, trade 8vo in card covers, map, index, 
pp191, **Colonel Mike Hoare commanded a unit of mercenary soldiers during the uprising in the Congo in 1964 and 1965, as new cond, 
A$65. 

260/5. (11255)  Hoare, Mike. Congo Mercenary.  Paladin Press, USA, 2008 (fp1967). Reprint, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and 
maps, appendices, index, pp318, **the true story of Hoare's mercenary army in the Congo war where they were called in by Tshombe to 
quell the uprising and bring order to the Congo, as new cond, A$65. 

260/6. (8295)  Horner, David (with Neil Thomas). In Action With the SAS.  A&U Sydney, 2009. An updated edition of 'Phantoms 
of the Jungle', thus 1st in this form, trade 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp356, 
**includes a new section 'the force of choice 1999-2000', nominal rolls of Borneo & Vietnam wars have been deleted, new, A$35. 

260/7. (11282)  Hutchings, Richard. Special Forces Pilot: A Flying Memoir of the Falklands War.  Pen & Sword, UK, 2009 
(fp2008). Reprint, large 8vo in d/w. plates, glossary, index, pp210, **Hutchings flew Sea Kings with 846 Naval Air Sqn in the Falklands 
War. He crashed his Sea King on mainland Chile on Op. MIKADO, vg cond, A$34. 

260/8. (10806)  Irwin, Will. Abundance of Valor: Resistance, Survival and Liberation 1944-45.  Ballantine Books, NY, 2010. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp378, **concentrates on the three Jedburgh teams that operated farhest 
behind enemy lines, the nine men whose treacherous missions resulted in deaths, captures and hairbreath escapes, vg cond, A$35. 

260/9. (7398)  James, Malcolm. Born of the Desert: With the SAS in North Africa.  Greenhill Books, London, 1991 (fp1945).. Re-
print, 8vo in good d/w  plates, maps, pp322, **the author was an army doctor seconded to Stirling's 'L' Detachment, SAS Brigade in the 
deserts of North Africa where he won the MC, vg cond, A$48. 

260/10. (315)  Long, Bob. Z' Special Unit's Secret war - Operation Semut 1. Soldiering with the Head-hunters of Borneo.  Author, 
Perth, 1989. Reprint, thick 8vo in card covers, plates, maps,  rolls, index, pp608, **an excellent account of operations in Borneo in WW2 
with Z Special's SEMUT 1 (ant), new, A$55. 

260/11. (2758)  Maclean, Fitzroy. Eastern Approaches. Eight Adventurous Years.  Jonathan Cape, London, 1966 (fp1949). Reprint, 
8vo in protected d/w, signed by the author, portrait in frontis, plates, fold-out maps of the Central Asia, the Western Desert and 
Yugoslavia, index, pp543, **the brilliant Fitzroy Maclean who cut his teeth with Stirling in the desert and was placed in Yugoslavia to assist 
the Chetnicks but found that it was Tito and his Communists who were taking the war up to the Germans. He consequently advised that British 
support should go to Tito, vg cond and RARE with signature, A$175. 

260/12. (10119)  Malone, M.J & Lutley, P.D. SIMMO: A Biography of Ray Simpson, VC, DCM. One of Australia's Greatest Sol-

diers.  Imprimatur Books, Perth, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, colour plates and maps, footnotes, glossary, 
appendices, biblio, index, pp266, **the remarkable Ray Simpson, VC, DCM who was brought up in straigtened circumstances, found the 
Army to be his home serving in WW2, the Korean War, Malaya and 5 years in Vietnam being severely wounded in action on his second tour in 
1964, new, A$85. 

260/13. (11130)  Malone, M.J. Simmo: A History of One of Australia's Greatest Soldiers.  Imprimatur Books, Perth, 2020. 1st card 
ed, large 8vo in wrap around card covers, signed by the author, colour plates and maps, footnotes, glossary, appendices, biblio, 
index, pp266 ***the remarkable Ray Simpson, VC, DCM who was brought up in straigtened circumstances, found the Army to be his home 
serving in WW2, the Korean War, Malaya and 5 years in Vietnam being severely wounded in action on his second tour in 1964, awarded the 
VC in 1969, new, A$45. 

260/14. (10964)  McKelvey, Ben. The Commando: The Life and Death of Cameron Baird, VC, MG.  Hachette Australia, Sydney, 
2017. 1st ed,  large 8vo in protected d/w, colour plates, glossary, 2 Cdo honour roll, index, pp342, **Cpl Cameron Baird, VC, MG was 
killed in action in the Khod Valley Afghanistan on 22 June 2013 whilst leading his assault team against the Taliban. This is a story of sacrifice, 
mateship and bloody duty, vg cond, A$45. 

260/15. (5016)  McKie, Ronald. The Heroes.  Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 1967 (fp1960). Reprint, 8vo in protected d/w,  plates 
(portrait of KRAIT in frontisp.) nominal rolls of Operations JAYWICK and RIMAU, maps,  pp285, **JAYWICK and RIMAU were 
Australian Z Special Unit commando raids on Singapore Harbour in 1943 and 1944. Whilst JAYWICK was very successful, all of RIMAU's 
operatives were killed, vg cond, A$36. 

260/16. (11207)  Morris, Eric. Churchill's Private Armies: British Special Forces in Europe 1939-1942.  Hutchinson, London, 1986. 
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1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and map, end notes, biblio, index, pp254, **Churchill's Private Armies recruited th best men 
available. But they had to fight two wars - the first against a superbly professional German army, and the second against the Military Establish-
ment who bitterly resented their unorthodox methods and even their right to exist, vg cond, A$35. 

260/17. (502)  O'Brien, Terrance. The Moonlight War: The Story of Clandestine Operations in South-East Asia, 1944-5.  Collins, 
London, 1987. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w and mylar, inscr in fep, maps, biblio, references, index, pp363, **a first hand account of the clandes-
tine RAF operations against the Japanese in WW2. The author commanded a Dakota flight based out of Jessore which flew missions all over 
Burma, Siam, Indo-China and Northern Malaya; an important book, vg cond, A$48. 

260/18. (7214)  O'Connor, John.. Australian Airborne: The History and Insignia of Australian Military Parachuting.  Author, Syd-
ney, 2005. 1st ed, large 4to in laminated boards, profusely illus in colour and b/w, rolls, lists, pp440, **a very detailed history of mili-
tary parachuting in Australia including our efforts in WW2. The remarkable collection of colour plates is unique and a vital reference, vg cond, 
A$120. 

260/19. (2510)  Pirie, Andy. Commando Double Black: An Historical Narrative of the 2/5th Independent Coy - 2/5th Commando 

Sqn.  AMHP, Sydney, 1996 (fp1994). Fully revised ed, large 8vo in slightly bumped but now protected d/w, signed and dedicated 
by the author 2001, plates, maps, full rolls,  biblio, index, pp526, **the 2/5th Cdo Sqn served in the New Guinea campaign and later in 
Balikpapan, vg cond and hard to find,, A$150. 

260/20. (8834)  Ponder, John. Patriots and Scoundrels: Behind Enemy Lines in Wartime Greece, 1943-1944.  Hyland House, Mel-
bourne, 1997. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and map, index, pp172, **the author was an SOE agent sent to Greece to organ-
ise resitance against the Germans. SOE were backing the communists and SIS ( M16) were involved with the Greek Government in Exile (no 
love lost between SOE and SIS). An excellent account of the secret operations in Greece in WW2, vg cond, A$38. 

260/21. (6756)  Ramsay Silver, Lynette (and Major Tom Hall). KRAIT: The Fishing Boat That Went to War.  Sally Milner Pubs, 
Sydney, 1992. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, nominal roll of crew and operatives, biblio, index, pp181, **the KRAIT 
became famous as the fishing boat used on Operation JAYWICK, the first Z Special raid on Singapore Harbour, vg cond and scarce, A$36. 

260/22. (3277)  Ramsay Silver, Lynette. The Heroes of RIMAU: Unravelling the Mystery of one of  WW2' Most Daring Raids.  
Sally Milner Publishing, Sydney, 1990. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates, maps, biblio, source notes index, pp314, **Operation 
RIMAU was the second daring and eventually suicidal attack on Singapore Harbour. All participants lost their lives, vg cond and scarce in 
h/b, A$85. 

260/23. (2731)  Spencer Chapman, Freddie, DSO. The Jungle is Neutral.  Chatto & Windus, London, 1952 (fp1949). 2nd impr, small 
8vo in green cloth, plates, maps, pp378, **Freddie was an SOE operative out of Singapore who escaped capture and worked with the Malay 
communists in their efforts against the Japs - a classic, **a message in the prelims reads: "Presented by Alan Luby on behalf of NSW and 2/2 
Commando Assns, in memory of those who paid the supreme sacrifice 1939-45 and in the years since. Capt F. Spencer Chapman was a member 
of Mission 104 who came to Australia to train us as guerrillas.” AL 1999, good cond, A$40. 

260/24. (4188)  Vane, Dr Amoury. Northern Australia Observer Unit: History of an Army Surveillance Regiment.  AMHP, Syd-
ney, 1998. 1st ed, 8vo in printed boards, plates and maps, index, nominal roll, pp174, **the history of the Nackeroos or Curtin's Cow-
boys, who kept an eye on Australia's north coast on horse back during WW2. The unit exists today as NORFORCE, an Army Reserve Unit 
with many indigenous Australians as members, vg cond, A$68. 

260/25. (4226)  Walker, Richard & Helen. Curtin's Cowboys: Australia's Secret Bush Commandos.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1986. 
1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, index, biblio, source notes, pp194, **North Australia Observer Unit, known as the 
'Nackeroos', was a 500 strong unit created to watch for Japanese incursions onto mainland Australia in WW2. They were also trained as 'stay 
behind' troops once an incursion was made, vg cond, A$85. 

260/26. (11157)  Webb, Brandon. (with John David Mann.) The Killing School: Inside the World's Deadliest Sniper Program.  
Quercus, London, 2017. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, colour plates, pp480, **this book is a gritty behind-the-scenes look at what makes 
the modern sniper so lethally effective in combat (Dick Marcinko, SEAL Team 6), new, A$30. 

260/27. (11311)  Wolcoff, ltCol Ed (Ret) Special Reconnaissance and Advanced Small Unit Patrolling.  Pen & Sword Military, UK, 
2021. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, coulour and b/w plates, diagrams and charts, appendices, biblio, pp381, **designed as a 
tactical bible taylored to the Special Operations, intelligence and paramilitary communities and other interested parties, new, A$45. 

 

Vietnam 

 

260/28. (11315)  Brown, LtCol Richard L. (Ret). Palace Gate: Under Siege in Hue City: TET, January 1968.  Schiffer Military, USA, 
1995. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, glossary, appendices, pp192, **describes the furious battle in and around Hue during the 
initial phase of the TET offensive, vg cond,, A$45. 

260/29. (9020)  Campbell, Colin. More Bang For No Bucks: A Unique Story of Australian Soldiers in Six Army Self-Propelled 

M108 Howitzers in Vietnam.  Camp Bell Publishing, Canberra, 2011. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, colour 
and b/w plates, endnotes, biblio, annexes, index, pp91, **the story of 6 Troop, A Squadron, 3rd Cavalry Regiment and their combat ser-
vice in six self-propelled M108 howitzers, loaned at no cost from the US Army, very interesting angle on the Vietnam war, vg cond, A$45. 

260/30. (8292)  Colman, Mike. Payne, VC: The Story of Australia's Most decorated Soldier of the Vietnam War.  ABC Books, Syd-
ney, 2009. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, glossary, index pp244, **Keith Payne, VC, AATTV was one of four recipients of the 
VC in Vietnam (Wheatley, Badcoe and Simpson, DCM the other three), vg cond A$30. 
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260/31. (7932)  Eather, Steve. Get the Bloody Job Done: The Royal Australian Navy Helicopter Flight-Vietnam and the 135th As-

sault Helicopter Company 1967-1971.  A&U, Sydney, 1998. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, appendices contain honour roll, 
unit awards, nominal roll of RANHFV by contingent, notes, biblio, index, pp166, **the story of a small group of Australian naval pilots 
and sailors who served with distinction in Vietnam, vg cond and now hard to find, A$55. 

260/32. (4872)  Fall, Bernard. Street Without Joy: Insurgency in Indochina, 1946-1963.  Stackpole, USA, 1963. (fp1961) 3rd revised ed, 
8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, maps, diagrams, appendices, index, pp379, **the best account in English of the defeat of the French in Indo 
China, vg cond and scarce, A$65. 

260/33. (9796)  Florence, Brian. History of the 1 Field Squadron Group, Royal Australian Engineers, South Vietnam, 1965-1972.  
Corps Ctee, RAE, 2013. 1st ed, large 4to in card covers, colour and b/w plates and maps (large fold-out at rear), honour roll, honours 
and awards, appendices,pp379, **1 Fd Sqn, RAE served in South Vietnam from the beginning of main force commitments from start to finish. 
They served with distinction on all ops from the Iron Triangle in '65 to Southward in 1971, From the barrier minefield to the VC tunnels the Sqn 
was everywhere, an outstanding history, new, A$85. 

260/34. (5041)  Hall, Robert A. Combat Battalion: The Eighth Battalion in Vietnam.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2000. 1st ed, 8vo in 
card covers, b/w plates and maps, source notes, extensive biblio, index, pp308, **explores the life of Australian infantrymen of 8RAR in 
the Vietnam War, a good read, vg cond, A$48. 

260/35. (2619)  Holloway, David. Hooves, Wheels and Tracks: A History of the 4th/19th Prince of Wales Light Horse Regiment and 

It's Predecessors.  Regimental Trustees 4/19 PWLH, Melbourne, 1990. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates (colour por-
trait of HRH Prince Charles in frontis), maps, appendices, end notes, index, pp850, **traces the history of the 4th/19th Prince of Wales 
Light Horse Regiment and it's many predecessors over 130 years; the first Australian APC unit to serve in Vietnam, an excellent history, vg 
cond, A$120. 

260/36. (4238)  Horner, David. The Gunners: A History of Australian Artillery.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1995. 1st ed, thick 8vo in 
protected d/w, sl fading to the spine, plates, index, biblio, appendix lists the schedule of armament of the fixed defences of the Com-
monwealth 1903, pp564, **a major contribution to our understanding of the development of the Australian Army and the nation, vg cond, 
A$120. 

260/37. (4906)  Horner, David. (ed) Duty First: The Royal Australian Regiment in War and Peace.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1990. 1st 
ed, thick 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, maps, biblio, source notes, index, pp525, **the first complete history of the RAR, provides a well-
researched account of each of nine battalions on active service in Vietnam, vg cond, A$75. 

260/38. (11317)  Howell, LtCol, MC. Tony. RNZIR/NZ SAS, Vietnam ANZACS: Australians and New Zealanders in the Vietnam 

War. 1967-1971.  John Douglas Publishing, Wellington NZ, 2021. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, profusely illustrated in colour with colour maps, 
roll of honour of both Aust and NZ, indices both pers and place,  pp347, **a history of the five ANZAC battalions from '68 to '71. Compre-
hensively covers all aspects of operations in Phuoc Tuy Province, a pleasure to see it all, new, A$100. 

260/39. (11309)  Hunt, Luke. Punji Trap: Pham Xuan An: The Spy Who Didn't Love Us.  Pannasastra Uni Cambodia, 2018. Reprint, 
large 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, colour plates, maps, biblio, index, pp226, **the story of the communist spy Pham Xuan An 
who was embedded in the South as a war correspondent. He was the Vietnam war's most effective double agent and compared to Philby for the 
damage he did, new, A$25. 

260/40. (11271)  Madden, Michael C. Dasher: The Kevin Wheatley, VC Story.  Big Sky, Sydney, 2021. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, 
plates and maps, pp279, **'Dasher' Wheatley was some soldier, KIA in Vietnam on 13 Nov 1965 when he refused to leave his badly wounded off
-sider 'Butch' Swanton. The enemy closed in a killed them both. Dasher made them pay with two grenades as he lay dying, RIP Dasher and Butch, 
new, A$42. 

260/41. (357)  McAulay, Lex. The Battle of Coral: Fire Support Bases ‘Coral’ and ‘Balmoral’ May 1968.  Hutchinson, Australia, 1988. 
1st ed, 8vo in protected, mint d/w, plates, maps and illus, index, appendices list Order of Battle of NVA, lists of patrol actions around 
FSB Coral, list of Australians KIA in AO ‘Surfers’, the biggest unit level battle involving Australians in the Vietnam War, **a brilliant 
account by Lex McAulay, a fine writer on Vietnam, vg cond and now scarce, A$60. 

260/42. (4858)  McAulay, Lex. The Fighting First: Combat Operations in Vietnam 1968-69, The First Battalion, the Royal Australian 

Regiment.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1991. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, maps, index, appendices, full nominal roll, casualty 
list, pp293, **1RAR's second tour of South Vietnam covering the Battle of Coral & Balmoral (May 1968) and many other operations during their 
tour of duty, excellent unit history, vg cond and scarce, A$125. 

260/43. (7078)  McAulay, Lex. The Battle of Long Tan: The Legend of ANZAC Upheld.  Hutchinson, Melbourne, 1986. 1st ed, 8vo in 
vg protected d/w, plates and maps, inscr, nominal roll of D Company 6 RAR at the battle, appendices, index, pp187, **on 18 Aug 196, 
D Company 6RAR fought an overwhelming number of Viet Cong in the Long Tan rubber plantation losing 17 KIA but accounting for many hun-
dreds of the enemy. The OC Harry Smith was awarded an MC and Sgt Bob Buick the MM, vg cond and now hard to find, A$85. 

260/44. (1564)  McGregor, Sandy. No Need for Heroes: The Aussies who Discovered the Viet Cong’s Secret Tunnels.  Calm, Syd-
ney, 1993. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, diagrams, appendices lists organisation and roll of 3 Fd Tp RAE 1965-66, pp271, 
**Australian Engineer Tunnel Rats in Phuoc Tuy and Bien Hoa Provinces, Sth Vietnam, vg cond, A$28. 

260/45. (5047)  McKay, Gary, MC and Nicholas, Graeme. Jungle Tracks: Australian Armour in Vietnam.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 
2001. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, biblio, source notes, index, pp325, **a skilfull assembly of Australian Armoured Corps sol-
dier's personal memories and experiences in the Vietnam War, vg cond and hard to find, A$40. 

260/46. (5420)  McNeill, Ian. The Team: Australian Army Advisers in Vietnam, 1962-1972.  AWM, Canberra, 1984. 1st ed, large 8vo 
in d/w and mylar, plates, maps (one colour fold-out), source notes, honours and awards (4 VCs), unit citations, full nominal roll 
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(some marks in text),  biblio, index, pp534, **the story of the most highly decorated unit in Australian Army history; a valuable reference, vg 
cond, A$140. 

260/47. (5881)  Modystack, Neville J. The Pony Soldiers: The Australian Light Horse,  Vietnam, 1965-1966.  AMHP, Sydney, 2003. 1st 
ed, large 8vo in illus boards, nominal roll, appendices, index, pp112, **the combat experiences of 1 Troop, A Sqn, 4th/19th Prince of Wales 
Light Horse in Vietnam. The were equipped with US M113 APCs. They were part of the 1 RAR group attached to the 173rd Airborne Brigade in 
Bien Hoa, new, A$45. 

260/48. (5003)  Newman, Major K.E. (ed) The ANZAC Battalion: A Record of the Tour of 2nd Battalion, the Royal Australian Regi-

ment & 1st Battalion, RNZIR in South Vietnam, 1967-68.  John Burridge, Perth 1995. (fp1968) Reprint, 4to in cloth with gilt titles, 
colour and b/w plates, nominal roll, roll of honour, index, pp175, **2RARs 1st tour of Vietnam with the addition of two NZ Rifle Compa-
nies (Victor & Whisky) and their 23 operations in Phuoc Tuy and Bien Hoa Provinces including the Tet Offensive in 1968, (lacks the maps from 
the 1st ed), new, A$85. 

260/49. (1446)  O’Neill, Robert. Vietnam Task: The 5th Battalion, Royal Australian Regiment, 1966/67.  Cassell, Australia, 1995. 
(fp1968). Reprint, 8vo in mint d/w, plates, maps, index, roll of honour, honours and awards, pp263, **5RARs 1st Tour of Vietnam 
1966/67. The author was the Battalion Int Officer as Major O'Neill. Most of the book was written as it happened. He went on to become one of our 
best war historians, vg cond, A$65. 

260/50. (3950)  Pemberton, Gary (ed). Vietnam Remembered.  Lansdowne, Sydney, 1993 (fp1990) Reprint, 4to in d/w, plates, inscrip-
tion in fep, full listing of all Australians who served in Vietnam by unit, pp292, **an important reference as it is the only book apart from 
the official DVA roll, of all Australians who served, vg cond, and now scarce, A$80. 

260/51. (2696)  Pemberton, Gregory. Vietnam Remembered.  Weldon, Sydney, 1990. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, colour and b/w plates and 
maps, full nominal rolls by unit of all who served, index, pp292, **the only book besides DVA's list to list every man by unit, an invaluable 
reference for unmasking 'scoundrels' who claim they served in Vietnam, vg cond, A$85. 

260/52. (313)  Petersen, Maj Barry, MC. Tiger Men: An Australian Soldier's Secret War in Vietnam.  Macmillan, Melbourne, 1988. 1st 
ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates,  maps,  source notes, index, pp245, **Petersen worked on his own, training and leading the Montanyard 
hill tribesmen of central Vietnam. He was a member of the AATTV but worked for the CIA. vg cond, A$75. 

260/53. (7682)  Scott, Colonel F. Peter, DSO. Command in Vietnam: Reflections of a Commanding Officer.  Slouch Hat Publications, 
Victoria, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates, appendices, nominal roll of those who were on both tours of Vietnam, 
officers roll, honours and awards, casualty list, biblio, index, pp160, **Peter Scott commanded 3RAR from 1969-1972 on their second tour 
of Vietnam. He also served in 3RAR in Korea and Japan in the '50's, new, A$30. 

260/54. (5746)  Sutton, Ross. Australian Awards Vietnam 1962 to 1991.  Ross Sutton, Sydney, 1992. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated 
boards, full roll of all recipients plus certain citations, pp127, **along with Ian Barnes's excellent little book, an important reference, new 
cond, A$44. 

 

The Great War 1914-1918 

 

260/55. (10817)  (various ) They Served With Honour: Untold Stories of Western Australian Aboriginal Servicemen at Gallipoli.  
AHRU, Perth, nd? 1sted, oblong 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, nominal roll, glossary, pp50, **exploring the lives of thirteen Abo-
riginal Western Australians before and beyond Gallipoli, vg cond, A$30. 

260/56. (4475)  Austin, Ron. Forward Undeterred: The History of the 23rd Battalion, 1915-1918.  Slouch Hat Pubs, Victoria, 1998. 1st 
ed, 8vo in d/w, superior paper, plates, full rolls, casualty list, index, pp311, **the 23rd was a Victorian battalion which served on Gallipoli 
(late) and the Western Front for the duration of the war winning major battle honours (one VC won by Pte Robert Mactier), a good unit history, 
new, A$75. 

260/57. (7779)  Austin, Ron. The Fighting Fourth: A History of Sydney's 4th Battalion, AIF, 1914-19.  Slouch Hat Publications, Victo-
ria, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, plates and maps, full nominal roll, honours and awards, honour roll, biblio, 
index, pp256, **the 4th Bn, AIF, a famous NSW unit, served on Gallipoli and the Western Front at Poziers, Mouquet Farm, Flanders, the 
Somme, Bullecourt and Third Ypres among others losing a third of its number, vg cond and most desirable, A$185. 

260/58. (5616)  Austin, Ronald, J. RFD, ED. As Rough as Bags: The History of the 6th Battalion, 1st AIF, 1914-1919.  R.J. & S.P. Aus-
tin, McCrae Victoria, 1992. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by author, plates and maps, full nominal roll,  honour roll, battle honours, 
honours and awatds (VC to 2Lt F. Birks, MM, KIA), biblio, appendices, index, pp394, **the 6th Bn AIF, was raised in Victoria and saw 
action on Gallipoli and the Western Front in particular Pozieres, Bullecourt, the Somme, Ypres, Menin Road, Polygon Wood, passchendaele, 
Hazebrouck and the Hindenberg Line, vg cond, A$120. 

260/59. (2276)  Babington, Anthony For The Sake Of Example: Capital Courts-Martial 1914-1920.  Leo Cooper, UK, 1993 (fp1983). 
Revised ed, 8vo in d/w, appendix, biblio, index, pp238, **a total of 346 officers and other ranks were summarily executed at dawn following 
convictions by courts martial in the field in WW1. Australia executed NONE! vg cond, A$45. 

260/60. (11248)  Barr, James. Setting the Desert on Fire: T.E. Lawrence and Britain's Secret War in Arabia, 1916-1918.  Bloomsbury, 
London, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, chapter notes, abbreviations list, biblio, index pp362, **a masterly 
account of a key moment in the history and politics of the Middle east and presents a portrait of Lawrence himself that is bright, nuanced and full 
of fresh insights into the true nature of the master myth-maker, vg cond, A$45. 

260/61. (11342)  Barrie, Alexander. War Underground: The Tunnellers of the Great War.  Tom Donovan Publishing, London, 1990 
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(fp1988). Reprint, large 8vo in good, protected d/w, plates, maps on boards, biblio, charts of mines, index, pp272, **a gripping account of 
the dangerous underground warfare on the Western Front, vg cond, A$42. 

260/62. (4644)  Bean, C.E.W. ANZAC to Amiens: A Shorter History of the Australian Fighting Services in the First World War.  
AWM, Canberra, 1968 (fp1946). 5th impr, 8vo in red buckram, plates, maps, index, pp567, **Bean was the Official Australian War Historian 
and was responsible for the 12 volume Official History of the War. This is a preceised version encapsulating all campaigns in which Australians 
fought, vg cond, A$45. 

260/63. (10152)  Beaumont, Joan. Broken Nation: Australians in the Great War.  A&U, Sydney, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates 
and maps, appendices, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp628, **Beaumont brings the war years to life. The many battles, from Gallipoli to Hamel, 
the conscription debate and the Spanish flu the soldiers brought home.  A lucid account of all aspects of life for Australians, vg cond, A$45. 

260/64. (11328)  Browning, Neville, OAM. ANZAC Pioneers: 2nd Pioneer Battalion, 1916-1919.  Author, Perth, 2020. 1st ed, large 8vo in 
laminated boards, signed by the author,  plates and maps, citations and recommendations,nominal roll,  roll of honour, honours and 
awards, biblio, nominal index, pp328, **2nd Pnr Bn was part of the 2nd Div and served from Bapaume to Bullecourt, 3rd Battle of Ypres, Ami-
ens and Mont St. Quentin, new, A$100. 

260/65. (11329)  Browning, Neville, OAM. The Westralian Battalion: The Unit History of the 44th Battalioan, AIF and the Western 

Australian Rifles..  Author, Perth, 2021. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, signed by the author, plates and maps, nominal rolls, 
honour roll, biblio, battle honours, nominal index, pp476+, **the 44th Bn, AIF distinguished itself on the battlefields of Amiens, Villers-
Bretonneux (Sadlier, VC) and the Hindenberg Line, losing 433 KIA and 1,346 WIA, new, A$45. 

260/66. (8529)  Browning, Neville. Leane's Battalion: 48th Bn, AIF 1916-1919.  Author, Perth, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by 
the author, plates, maps, nominal roll (plus a roll of POWs), roll of honour, honours and awards incl citations and recommendations, 
biblio, nominal index, pp480, **the history of the 48th Bn, AIF from its formation in Egypt in earl 1916 from veterans of the 16th Bn, AIF to dis-
bandment after the Armistice (Nov 1918). They saw action at Pozieres, Mouquet Farm, Guedencourt, Bullecourt, Messines, 3rd Ypres among oth-
ers, as new cond, A$150. 

260/67. (9811)  Browning, Neville. Fromelles to Nauroy: 31st Battalion, AIF 1915-1919.  Author, Perth, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, 
signed by the author, plates, maps, appendices list nominal roll, honour roll, POW roll, honours and awards (Bugden, VC KIA 
28/9/17),nominal index, biblio, pp464, **formed in 1915 in Australia and disbanded in 1919, the 31st Bn, AIF saw active service at Fromelles, 
Bapaume, Polygon Wood, Amiens, Villers-Carbonnel and the Hindenburg Line among others, outstanding unit history, new, A$140. 

260/68. (7906)  Coombes, David. The Lionheart: A Life of Lieutenant-General Sir Talbot Hobbs: An Australian Commander in World 

War One.  AMHP, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, end-notes, abbreviations, biblio, index, pp342, **Keith Murdoch de-
scribed Sir Talbot Hobbs as 'His heart is that of a lion'. Hobbs commanded 1st Div artillery on Gallipoli and then the 5th Australian Div AIF on the 
Western Front. He was highly regarded & commanded his division with distinction serving at second Bullecourt, Perone and Villers-
Bretonneux where he established himself as a top general. He went back to architecture in Perth after the war where he built many 
grand buildings, new, A$75. 

260/69. (9259)  Corfield, Robin S. Don't Forget Me Cobber: The Battle of Fromelles.  Miegunyah Press, Melbourne, 2009 (fp2000). Re-
vised & updated ed, large 8vo in d/w, many illustrations, Australia, British and German Rolls of Honour, chapter notes, index, pp505, 
**the disasterous Fromelles attack on the night of 19 July 1916 where the British and Australian AIF units took over 6,500 casualties to the German 
losses of just 500, vg cond, A$75. 

260/70. (9683)  Deayton, Craig. Battle Scarred: The 47th Battalion in the First World War.  Big Sky Publishing, Sydney, 2011.. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, nominal roll, casualty list, honours and awards, (VC, MM to Sgt Stanley McDougall), end-
notes, index, pp426, **the 47th was one of the shortest-lived and most battle-hardened of the 1st AIF Battalions. Formed in Egypt in 1916 they 
fought in many of the hardest battles on the Western Front, at Pozieres, Mouquet Farm, 1st Bullecourt, Messines, Passchendaele and Dernacourt 
after which the battalion was broken up and the survivors sent to other battalions, a very sad story, vg cond, A$65. 

260/71. (7584)  Edgar, Peter. To Villers-Bretonneux: Brigadier-General William Glasgow, DSO and the 13th Australian Infantry Bri-

gade.  AMHP, Sydney, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in protectd sl. torn d/w, plates and maps, endnotes, biblio, index, pp284, **traces the pro-
gress of Glasgow's 13th Australian Infantry Brigade from its formation in Egypt in 1916 to its costly double encounter with the enemy at Mouquet 
Farm; an excellent account, vg cond, A$45. 

260/72. (8059)  Faulkner, Andrew. Arthur Blackburn, VC: An Australian Hero, His Men and Their Two World Wars.  Wakefield 
Press, Sth Aust, 2008. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp498, **Blackburn served with the 10th 
Bn, AIF, 3rd Bde on Gallipoli and on the Western Front where he won his VC at Pozieres on 23 July 1916. He later served in WW2 as a Brigadier; 
what a man! vg cond, A$38. 

260/73. (8882)  Finlayson, Damien. Crumps and Camouflets: Australian Tunnelling Companies on the Western Front.  Blue Sky Pub-
lishing, Sydney, 2010. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates & maps, endnotes, appendices biblio, index, pp480, **the story of the tunnellers who 
fought a daily duel with the enemy underground on the Western Front. Both sides tunnelled under each others lines with a view to planting huge 
sector-destroying mines to be command detonated, new, A$45. 

260/74. (5656)  Freeman, R.R. Hurcombe's Hungry Half Hundred: A Memorial History of the 50th Battalion, AIF, 1916-1919.  Peacock 
Publications, Adelaide, 1991. 1st ed, large 4to in  protected d/w, profusely illus (colour plate of colour patch in frontis), with supple-
ment, nominal roll, honour roll with death dates, battle honours, end notes, diary, officer lists, pp350, **the 50th Bn, AIF was formed from 
the 10th Bn after the withdrawal from Gallipoli and served throughout the Western Front in particular Pozieres, Bullecourt, Messines, Passchendale, 
Villiers-Bret, and the Hindenberg Line. Hurcombe was the founding CO, complete with the very scarce supplement, vg cond, A$140. 

260/75. (11098)  Ham, Paul. Passchendaele: Requem for Doomed Youth.  William Heinemann/Penguin House, Sydney, 2016. 1st ed, 
thick 8vo in protected d/w, b/w plates, one colour plate, chapter notes, appendices, extensive biblio, index, pp564, **four months in the 
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mud at Passchendaele, one of the most horrific battles in the entire war. It was the ultimate war of attrition. As Haig said 'give me more men and I'll 
win'. Casualty totals were 148,470 British and 255,000 German, vg cond, A$46. 

260/76. (9089)  Harris, Kirsty. More Than Bombs and Bandages: Australian Army Nurses at Work in World War 1.  Big Sky Publish-
ing/AHU, Canberra, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, appendices, chapter end notes, biblio, index, pp344, **the story of the Austral-
ian Army Nursing Service (AANS) during WW1. An absorbing and meticulously constructed book showcasing the breadth and significance of the 
contributions Army nurses made in WW1, new, A$35. 

260/77. (10226)  Hartt, Cecil L. More Diggerettes Vol 2.  A.G. Sanford, Sydney, c1920. 1s ed, small card covered booklet, illustrated, 
pp67, **the 2nd volume of Hartt's ver funny collection of Digger jokes from WW1, good cond, A$35. 

260/78. (8010)  Hollis, Kenneth. Thunder of the Hooves: A History of 12 Australian Light Horse Regiment, AIF, 1915-1919.  AMHP, 
Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated hard boards, plates & maps, full nominal roll incl reinforcement lists, honours and awards, 
honour roll, biblio, nominal and general index, pp214, **the 12th LH Regt served on Gallipoli and in the Sinai-Palestine Campaign at Romani, 
Gaza, the attack on Beersheba, Palestine, Tiberius and Damascus, new, A$85. 

260/79. (10234)  Holloway, David. Dark Somme Flowing: Australian Verse of the Great War 1914-1918.  Robert Anderson & Assoc, 
Melbourne, 1987. 1st ed, small 4to in card covers, plates, biblio, index of poems, pp146, **the title is a line from the notable Vance Palmer 
poem 'The Farmer Remembers the Somme' (p110) vg cond, A$36. 

260/80. (4795)  Hunter, Doug. My Corps Cavalry: A History of the 13th Australian Light Horse Regiment 1915-1918.  Slouch Hat Pub-
lications, Victoria, 1999. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, biblio, index, appendices, nominal roll, pp181, **after serving for a few months 
on Gallipoli they were sent to the Western Front with their horses, the only LH unit to do so; a new and dramatic insight into the previously ignored 
role of the 13th LH Regt and their part in the victories of 1918, vg cond, and now hard to find, A$130. 

260/81. (8206)  Hurst, James. Game to the Last: The 11th Australian Infantry Battalion at Gallipoli.  Big Sky Publishing, 2011 (fp 2005). 
2nd ed, large 8vo in mint d/w, plates, maps, chapter notes, glossary, biblio, index, pp267, **the story of the men of what would become 'one 
of the finest battalions which served in the war'. The 11th Bn, AIF was a Perth battalion which served with distinction on Gallipoli in 1915, as new 
cond, A$60. 

260/82. (1701)  Joynt, W.D, VC. Breaking the Road for the Rest.  Hyland House, Melbourne, 1979. 1st ed, 8vo in good d/w, VC citation 
in prelims, plates, index, pp206, **the autobiography of one of Australia’s famous VCs. He wrote this after 'Saving the Channel Ports 1918', vg 
cond, A$36. 

260/83. (665)  Lawrence, T.E. Revolt In The Desert.  Folio Society, London, 1986 (fp1927). Folio Soc reprint in brown slip-case, large 8vo 
in cream buckram, portrait of Lawrence in frontispiece, plates, maps on inside boards, index, pp326, **the story of the indeftigable Law-
rence of Arabia and his war on the Ottomans, under Allenby. Did the Australians beat him to Damascus? vg cond, A$48. 

260/84. (4882)  Lawrence, T.E. Seven Pillars of Wisdom: A Triumph.  Jonathan Cape, London, 1935 (1st public ed 1935). 1st public ed, 
large 8vo in gold embossed brown buckram with lovely patina, inscr in fep, drawn portrait plates and fold-out maps, place name in-
dex, appendices contain rolls of Hejaz Armoured Car Company and the Ten-Pounder Talbot Battery, pp672, **Lawrence wrote his classic 
book after a very successful war leading the Arabs against the Turks, considered one of the most important books on war especially political and 
guerrilla warfare, slight separation of frontispiece, no foxing, slight  nibbling to edges, tight spine,  vg cond of an early printing, A$175. 

260/85. (5867)  Likeman, LtCol Robert, CSM. Men of the Ninth: A History of the Ninth Australian Field Ambulance 1916-1994.  
Slouch Hat Publication, Victoria, 2003. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, nominal rolls of WW1 and WW2 and post war, source 
notes, index, pp224, **the 9th Fd Amb served in many campaigns from Gallipoli to the Burma-Thai Railway; an excellent unit history, as new, 
A$65. 

260/86. (11351)  Maton, Michael. Honour the Officers: Honours and Awards to British, Dominion and Commonwealth Officers Dur-

ing World War 1.  Token Publishing, UK, 2009. 1st ed, very large bible-sized book in d/w, plates, full nominal rolls, annexures, pp828, 
**an extraordinary compilation, vg cond, A$180. 

260/87. (8255)  Meredith, John. The COO-EE March: Gilgandra-Sydney, 1915.  Kangaroo Press, Sydney, 1986. 1st ed, 4to in card covers, 
profusely illustrated, map, pp96, **an account of the Gilgandra-Sydney recruiting march in 1915 organised by the local butcher R.G. Hitchen 
and his brother Bill. 26 men started off and were feted at each small town they passed. 263 men reached Sydney. Subsequent marches around the 
country were responsible for a dramatic upturn in recruitment figures, vg cond, A$28. 

260/88. (7587)  Olson, Wes. Gallipoli: The Western Australian Story.  UWA Press, Perth, 2006. 1st ed, roy. 8vo in d/w, signed by the 
author, plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp396, **a fresh perspective on the epic WW1 military campaign fought on the Gallipoli 
Peninsular of Turkey; an excellent resource, vg cond, A$60. 

260/89. (4425)  Pedersen, P.A. Monash as Military Commander.  MUP, Melbourne, 1985. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index, exten-
sive biblio, source notes, pp363, **a detailed and dispassionate account of Sir John Monash's development as a military commander before and 
during WW1.Commanding the 4th Infantry Brigade, AIF at age 49, he went on to become one of the best generals on the entire Western Front, vg 
cond, A$85. 

260/90. (8494)  Richardson, Lieut-Colonel, J.D. DSO. The History of the 7th Light Horse Regiment, AIF,  1914-1919.  A. Green, Bris-
bane, 2009. (fp1923). Facsimile, large 8vo in cloth boards, numbered copies #3), plates, maps, honours and awards, honour roll, pp126, 
**the 7th was raised in NSW in 1914 serving on Gallipoli as infantry and then the Sinai-Palestine Campaign at Romani, Gaza, Beersheba, Jordan 
among others, new, A$175. 

260/91. (8438)  Roseler, David. Lawrence, Prince of Mecca.  Cornstalk Publishing Co, Sydney, 1927. 1st ed, 8vo in red cloth, colour plate 
in frontispiece, maps and plates, pp227, **a more obscure and quite scarce little Australian-published book on the great man, vg cond, A$42. 

260/92. (10246)  Sassoon, Sigfried. Selected Poems.  William Heinemann, Ltd, London, 1925. 1st ed, 8vo in navy blue boards, inscribed 
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as 'to a gallant Australian General from one who is priveleged to have his friendship - Rememberance ANZAC Day 1927' (could this be 
Monash?), pp75, **Sassoon survived the wr and continued writing poery from the various mental institutions he inhabited. This is a collection of 65 
poems from the trenches, some foxing to edges else good cond, A$40. 

260/93. (10382)  Smith, LtCol Neil C, AM. Australia's Bluejackets in German New Guinea 1914.  Mostly Unsung, Melbourne, 2016. 1st 
ed, 4to in card covers, signed by the author, plates and maps, full nominal roll, honours and awards, glossary, biblio, pp65, **the Naval 
Expeditionary force was sent to German New Guinea to capture the radio  station at Bita Paka as soon as war was declared. Whilst successful 6 men 
were KIA, new cond, A$45. 

260/94. (9036)  Stanley, Peter. Men of Mont St Quentin: Between Victory & Death.  Scribe, Melbourne, 2009. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card 
covers, plates, extensive chapter notes, biblio, index, pp298, **the story of 9 Platoon of 21st Bn, AIF and their families. On 1 Sep 1918, 9 Pla-
toon rose from Elsa Trench and walked across a beet field towards the German defenders of Mont St Quentin - 3 were KIA and 5 WIA, one dying 
later - the collected papers of one family, the Roberts, used as the basis for the story, new cond, A$28. 

260/95. (9535)  Tyquin, Michael. Gallipoli: An Australian Medical Perspective.  Big Sky Publishing, NSW, 2012. 1st ed, large 8vo in 
card covers, colour and b/w plates and maps, charts and graphs, biblio, index, pp148, **in 1914 the Australian Army Medical Service had 
only recently been formed and was untested when they deployed to Gallipoli in 1915. Their prime function was to maintain fit and healthy troops for 
operations and return the sick and wounded as quick as they could. This book is an exploration of the complexities and mistakes made as seen through 
the eyes of the infant service, new, A$36. 

260/96. (7671)  Williams, Peter. The Battle of ANZAC Ridge: An ANZAC Victory 25 April 1915.  AMHP, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, large 
8vo in d/w, plates and maps, endnotes, biblio, index, pp221, **this book argues that a significant victory was won by AIF Australians and 
New Zealanders on the first day of the Gallipoli Campaign. It deals with the battle fought later that day between ANZAC and the 3rd Ottoman 
Corps, new, A$45. 

260/97. (11099)  Wilson, Graham. Accomodating the King's Hard Bargain: Military Detention in the Australian Army 1914-1947.  Big 
Sky, Sydney, 2016. 1st ed, lare 8vo in protected d/w, plates, appendices, endnotes, biblio, index, pp704, **the gritty story of military deten-
tion and punishment dating from colonial times, as new cond, A$48. 

260/98. (11339)  Wilson, Graham. Bully Beef & Balderdash: Some Myths of the AIF Examined and Debunked.  Big Sky, Sydney, 2012. 
1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, abbrev list, biblio and chapter notes, index, pp601, **the author targets some revered legends and 
asks some very telling questions such as: Was Beersheba the last great cavalry charge? and was the AIF the only volunteer force in WW1? vg cond, 
A$50. 

 

World War 2 1939-1945 

 

260/99. (10967)  (various authots) The Sniper Anthology: Snipers of the Second World War.  Pelican/Frontline Publishing, UK, 2012. 
1st ed , large 8vo in d/w, plates, pp206, **an anthology of stories by 10 authors describing the activities of the world's best snipers of WW2, new, 
A$45. 

260/100. (6794)  24th History Ctee. 24th Australian Infantry Battalion, AIF: Pictorial Battle History.  Bn Assn, Melbourne, 1946. 1st ed, 
oblong folio in card covers, full pictorial, two maps tipped in, nominal roll, pp63, **the 24th Battalion, AIF came from a Militia background. 
It saw active service in New Guinea (1943-1944) and Bougainville (1945), flimsy yet good cond and very scaece, A$150. 

260/101. (6812)  Allard, J.M. (et al - History Ctee) Tank Tracks: The War History of the 2/4th Australian Armoured Regimental Group.  
2/14th Armd Assn, Sydney, 1953. 1st ed, 8vo in or.cl, plates and maps (large colour fold-out map of the Aitape-Wewak Campaign 1944-
45), prev owners stamps in prelims, casualty lists, honours and awards (with citations), pp152, **the 2/4th Armd Regt. Gp. Served on Bou-
gainville, New Guinea and Rabaul. Units included  2/11th Armd Car Regt, 2/2nd Armd Bde Recon Sqn (became B Sqn), 2/1st Armd Bde Recon Sqn 
became C Sqn), 7 Aust. Motor Regt, 6 Aust Armd Bde, and ancilliary troops, good cond, A$120. 

260/102. (6637)  Baker, Clive & Knight, Greg (researchers). Milne Bay 1942: The Story of 'Milne-Force'.  AMHP, Sydney,1991. 1st ed, 
large 4to in card covers, profusely illus, biblio, index, pp496, **the Battle for Milne Bay was a turning point in the Pacific War, when a garri-
son of predominantly Australian infantry and RAAF Fighter Squadrons turned back a Japanese invasion force, vg cond, A$65. 

260/103. (11097)  Baldock, Tim. Fortress Fremantle: Its Lost Sub & Contribution to World War 2.  Baldock Family Trust, Fremantle, 
2018. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, pp143, **Fremantle was the base for US, British and Dutch submarines in WW2. One of 
the US subs USS BULLHEAD  was lost on operations from Fremantle harbour in Auguat 1945. A useful overview of life in the harbour city during 
WW2, new, A$32. 

260/104. (1426)  Ball, Reg, A. Torres Strait Force: Cape York, Thursday Island & Merauke 1942-1945.  AMHP, Sydney, 1996. 1st ed, 4to 
in printed boards, signed by the author, plates, maps, diagrams, index, biblio, lists of units incl. Jap units, pp301, **they played a vital part 
in ensuring that the enemy did not make a landing on Cape York or areas close to our critical bases, vg cond, A$120. 

260/105. (11169)  Barker, Theo. Craftsmen of the Australian Army: The Story of RAEME.  Crawford House Press, Bathurst, 1992. 1st 
ed, 4to in protected d/w, signed by the author, photo of Maj Peter Parker loose in frontis, colour and b/w plates, chapter notes, various 
indices, pp332, **the story of RAEME and their vital role in keeping Defence equipment serviceable, vg cond and quite scarce, A$300. 

260/106. (7787)  Bennett, Cam. Rough Infantry: Tales of WW2.  Warrnambool Institute Press, Victoria, 1985. 1st ed, 8vo in mint d/w, 
signed by the author, plates & maps, pp206, **stories from the 2/5th Bn, AIF which served in Palestine, Egypt, Libya, Greece, Syria and the New 
Guinea Campaign, vg cond, A$60. 

260/107. (7667)  Benson, Cpl S.E. History of the 42nd Australian Infantry Battalion in World War Two.  Dymocks Book Arcade, Syd-
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ney, 1952. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, one fold-out low-oblique air photo, honour roll, honours and awards, pp220, 
**a Queensland Militia battalion, it saw active service in New Guinea at Buna and Boisi, Salamaua, Bougainville and Torokina, slight shelf wear 
to d/w edges else vg cond, A$180. 

260/108. (8083)  Binks, H.M. The 2/11th (City of Perth) Australian Infantry Battalion, 1939-45.  2/11th Bn Assn, Perth, 1984. 1st ed, folio 
in quarter brown cloth and card covers, desk-top published, plates and maps, inscr in fep, roll of honour, pp220, **a collection of personal 
experiences and photographs of 2/11th Bn, AIF members in WW2, a very scarce title in vg cond, A$185. 

260/109. (6220)  Blair, Ron. A Young Man's War: A History of the 37th/52nd Australian Infantry Battalion in WW2.  Bn Assn, Mel-
bourne, 1992. Reprint, large 8vo in d/w, gloss paper, plates & maps, biblio, casualty lists, honours and awards, full nominal roll, index, 
pp428, **the joining of two Gippsland CMF units to form a combat unit which saw action in the South-West Pacific and the Liberation of Australi-
an New Guinea, new, A$85. 

260/110. (11273)  Bou, Jean. Macarthur's Secret Bureau: the Story of MacArthur's Signals Intelligence Organisation.  AMHP, Sydney, 
2012. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, end notes, biblio, org chart, index, pp132, **MacArthur set up the Central Bureau in Brisbane in 1942. 
It was a parallel with Bletchly Park in England and concentrated on Japanese code breaking with great success, new, A$35. 

260/111. (11359)  Bremner, LtCol N.F, DSO. The Green Hornets: the Story of the 7th Battalion, Volunteer Defence Force.  Nd? Np? 
C1945. 1st ed? Mysterious, large folio [in quite shabby card covers, fully illustrated in b/w, plates and drawings, pp64, **the Green Hor-
nets were raised as a VDC unit on Sydney's northern beaches and nearby areas. They were based on Britain's 'Dad's Army' and their role was to 
train to protect Australia in Australia, shabby but RARE, A$300. 

260/112. (1871)  Budden, F.M. The Chocos: The Story of the Militia Infantry Battalions in the South West Pacific Area 1941-1945.  
Author, Sydney, 1987. 1st ed, 8vo in cloth (lacks d/w), plates and maps, biblio, pp313, **an important contribution to our efforts in WW2 
vg cond, A$150. 

260/113. (11355)  Chasseaud, Peter. Mapping the First World War and the Second World War. (in 2 Vols).  Collins, UK, 2013 & 2015. 
1st eds, large 4to in vg d/ws, both vols prefusely illustrated with colour maps, b/w and colour plates, glossaries, biblios, indices, both 
pp304, **an enormous undertaking of considerable value to battlefield scholars everywhere, vg cond, A$200. 

260/114. (7952)  Christie, R.W. (ed). A History of the 2/29th Battalion - 8th Division, AIF.  2/29 Bn Assn, Melbourne, 1983. 1st ed, 8vo 
in d/w, plates and maps, nominal roll (includes fates),   honours and awards, pp223, **the 2/29th Bn was the first Victorian unit into action 
in the Malayan Campaign and has two battle honours, 'Muar Road' during which they held up the Japanese 5th Division for 6 days and 'Singapore 
Island'. They were captured and spent 3 and a half years as POWs losing 7,777 KIA, vg cond, A$145. 

260/115. (4428)  Coates, LtGen John, AC, MBE (Retd). Bravery Above Blunder: The 9th Australian Division at Finschafen, Sattelberg 

and Sio.  Oxford University Press, Melbourne, 1999. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, plates, maps and diagrams, index, biblio, 
source notes, pp326, **describes the 9th Div's role in the Allied counter-offensive against Japan in Northern New Guinea, vg cond, A$80. 

260/116. (7790)  Cody, Les. Ghosts in Khaki: The History of the 2/4th Machine Gun Battalion, 8th Australian Division, AIF.  Hesperi-
an Press, Perth, 1997. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, signed by the author, plates & maps, nominal roll, honours and awards, casu-
alty list, pp374, **the 2/4th MG Bn, AIF was part of the 8th Division and the catastophic fall of Singapore in WW2. In 5 short weeks of bitter 
fighting the Division lost nearly 2,500 men killed in action, one third of all battle deaths during the three and a half years of the Pacific War, vg 
cond, A$140. 

260/117. (7559)  Collas, P. The Postal History of the Australian Army During World War 2.  The Royal Philatelic Society, Melbourne, 
1986. 1st ed, large 8vo in blue cloth (lacks d/w), beautiful colour plate in prelims, profusely illus, maps, index, pp255, **another im-
portant postal reference, some underlining in text else good cond and scarce, A$65. 

260/118. (8073)  Corfield, Robin S. Hold Hard Cobbers: The Story of the 57th and 60th and 57/60th Australian Infantry Battalions, 

1912-1990: (Vol 2, 1930-1990).  Assn, Melbourne, 1991. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, colour plate in frontispiece, profusely illus-
trated, nominal roll and roll of honour WW1,  honours and awards, pp352, ** in WW2 57/60th Bn served in the New Guinea Campaign (the 
Finisterres), Bougainville (Torokina, Motupena Point), Commando Road, vg cond, A$85. 

260/119. (11347)  Cossor, Les. Albury to El Alamein and Back: A Memoir of Life in the Aust. 9th Div. Cav. Regt.  Ian Cossor Design, 
Albury, 2004. 1st ed, 4to in card covers, plates and maps, nominal roll of the Don-R troop, index, pp106,, **Les Cossor was a Don-R dis-
patch rider for the duration of the war. The 9th Div Cav Regt served in the Western Desert at Baalbeck, Aleppo and Alamein and then Borneo, vg 
cond, A$65. 

260/120. (8988)  Cremor, Brigadier W. (gen ed). Action Front: The History of the 2/2nd Australian Field Regiment, Royal Australian 

Artillery, AIF.  2/2nd Fd Regt Assn, Melbourne, 1961. 1st ed, 8vo in blue cloth boards (lacks d/w), plates and maps, footnotes, pp234, 
**the 2/2nf Fd Regt saw Active Service in the Western Desert at Palestine, Bardia, Tobruk, Benghazi, Egypt, Greece and Crete where mny of them 
were taken POW, vg cond, A$240. 

260/121. (10359)  Cumpston, J.S. The Rats Remain: The Siege of Tobruk, 1941.  Grayflower Publications, Melbourne, 1966. 1st ed, 4to in 
illustrated boards, fully illustrated on quality art paper, clean ex lib, index of photos, pp256, **a pictorial account of the Australian 6th, 7th 
and 9th Divisions in battle gainst the Italians and Germans in and around Tobruk as part of the British 8th Army, slight wear to edges else good 
cond and hard to find, A$45. 

260/122. (8987)  Davidson, Reginald. With Courage High: The History of the 2/8th Field Company Royal Australian Engineers, 1940-

1946.  2/8th Fd Coy, RAE Assn, Melbourne, 1964. 1st ed, 8vo in grey cloth boards, ex library (cancelled stamps in prelims), plates (one 
fold-out), maps, pp204, **the 2/8th Fd Coy was part of the Australian 6th Division and saw Active Service in Tobruk, Greece, Crete where most of 
the Company were captured and were interned as POWs in Germany where they spent the remainder of the war, vg cond and extremely scarce, 
A$160. 

260/123. (10493)  Edwards, John. John Curtin's War: Vol 1: The Coming of the War in the Pacific and Reinventing Australia.  Pen-
guin/Viking, Melbourne, 2017. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp538, **Curtin became PM 8 
weeks before Japan launched their war in the Pacific. His determination to be heard in London and Washington as Japan advanced, is a political epic 
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unmatched in Australian experience, vg cond, A$55. 

260/124. (10494)  Edwards, John. John Curtin's War: Vol 2: Triumph and Decline.  Penguin/Viking, Melbourne, 2018. 1st ed, large 8vo 
in protected d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp497, **the full and fascinating story of the next four years dealing both with the invad-
ing Japanese and General Douglas McArthur. He deftly steered Australia through the perilous year of 1942 and the critical battles of Coral Sea, 
Midway and Kokoda. He died in office on 5 July 1945 19. A remarkable wartime PM, A$55. ($100 the pair) 

260/125. (1257)  Farquhar, Murray. Derrick, VC: The True Story of One of Australia's Most Courageous AIF War Heroes, Tom 'Diver' 

Derrick, VC, DCM, 2/48th Bn, AIF.  Rigby, Adelaide, 1982. 1st ed, 8vo in  protected mint d/w, signed and dedicated by the author, 
plates & 14 pages of maps, pp205, **the great 'Diver' Derrick of the 2/48th Bn, AIF, survived Tobruk, El Alamein, Sattelburg and was KIA on 
Tarakan at the end of the war in what was thought by many as 'the innecessary war', This was one serious soldier, double gallantry, vg cond, A$85. 

260/126. (5618)  Fearnside, Lt G.H. (ed). Bayonets Abroad: Benghazi to Borneo With the 2/13th Battalion, AIF.  Burridge, Perth, 1993 
(fp1953). Revised ed, 8vo in d/w, honour roll, honours and awards (MM to Sgt Bert Chowne who went on to win the VC as an officer 
in the 2/2nd Bn AIF in NG), pp434, **the 2/13th Bn, 20th Bde, 9th Div, AIF was one of the most heavily credentialled of Australia's fighting 
units. The only unit to serve through the Tobruk Siege and went on to distinguish itself at El Alamein and the New Guinea and Borneo Campaigns, 
(NX57 14 Ned Malone (my father) was a digger in this outfit, WIA twice) vg cond and very scarce, A$240. 

260/127. (8545)  Fitzgerald, Brig. Lawrence (RL). Lebanon to Labuan: A Story of Mapping by the Australian Survey Corps WW2 (1939

-1945).  J.G. Holmes, Melbourne, 1980. 1st ed, 4to in protected d/w, signed by the author, plates and maps, appendices, index, pp124, 
**the Survey Section, Royal Australian Engineers was formed in 1910. By 1915 its strength had risen to 3 and 17 and was absorbed into the RASvy 
Corps (PMF). By 1939 the strength was 1,700 ready for their major role in our Campaigns in the Middle East, New Guinea, Bougainville and Bor-
neo and of course, mainland Australia, vg cond and scarce, A$85. 

260/128. (11294)  Forrest, Peter & Sheila. Battling: When the War Came to Australia: Territorians and their War.  Shady Tree, Darwin, 
2012. 1st ed, hard-case 4to in laminated boards, fully illustrated in b/w, end notes, biblio, index, pp155, **the story of the bombing of Dar-
win in 1942 and the Territorian's battles to win back their homes and rebuild their lives. An outstanding book on Darwin in WW2 (not much writ-
ten in-depth on the saga), vg cond, A$60. 

260/129. (1732)  Givney, EC. (ed). The First At War: The Story of the 2/1st Australian Infantry Battalion, 1939-45, The City of Sydney 

Regiment.  Editorial Committee Association of First Infantry Battalions, NSW. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, signed by Major-
General Paul Cullen, DSO & Bar,  the CO of the 1st, plates & maps, full rolls, honours and awards, casualty rolls, pp558, **the 1st served 
in the North African Campaign (Bardia, Tobruk, Palestine and Syria), the Greek and Crete Campaign (Retimo) and the New Guinea Campaign, 
(Kokoda Track, Gorari, Soputa, Wewak etc), vg cond and very hard to find, A$200. 

260/130. (2903)  Glenn, John G. Tobruk to Tarakan: The History of the 2/48th Bn, AIF.  Burridge, Perth, 1987 (fp1960). Reprint, 8vo in 
protected d/w, plates, maps, appendices contain rolls, honour roll, orders and decorations (4 x VCs), pp277, **the 2/48, the most highly 
decorated AIF unit in WW2 - 4 x VCs - Gratwick, Gurney, Kibby and Derrick (all KIA), saw service in Tobruk, Alamein and the jungles of New 
Guinea and Tarakan, vg cond, A$150. 

260/131. (9752)  Gomm, Kevin. Red Sun on the Kangaroo Paw: Japanese Air Raids and Attacks on Western Australia During World 

War 2.  Helvetica Publishing, Perth, 2010 (fp2009). 2nd ed, 4to in card covers, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, pp251, **a piece of 
Australia's war history of which little is known, Japanese air raids and submarine attacks on towns in Western Australia  during WW2. This book is 
a full and comprehensive study of these attacks plus the coverage of the extensive operations by the Japanese Imperial Navy off the immediate coast-
line in the Indian and Southern Oceans, vg cond, A$40. 

260/132. (10283)  Gomm, Kevin. In the Shadow of the Eagle: German Raider and U-Boat Attacks off Western Australia and in the 

Southern Ocean During WW2.  Helvetica Publishing, Perth, 2010. 1st ed, 4to in card covers, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, 
biblio, index, pp251, **there was a lot of German Raider and U Boat activity off the WA coast the most famous being the sinking of HMAS SYD-
NEY by the Raider KORMORAN off Carnarvon, vg cond, A$52. 

260/133. (8687)  Goodman, Rupert. Voluntary Aid Detachments in Peace and War.  Boolarong Publications, Brisbane, 1991. 1st ed, 4to 
in laminated pictorial boards, profusely illustrated, appendices, biblio, index, pp231, **the history of Voluntary Aid Detachments in Aus-
tralia during the 20th Century, slight evidence of moisture exposure at top rear else good cond, A$32. 

260/134. (10341)  Green, Philip M. Memories of Occupied Japan.  Author, NSW, 1987. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, plates,biblio, 
abbreviations and glossary of Japanese words, pp167, **an excellent one man's account of his time in BCOF, vg cond, A$28. 

260/135. (9591)  Ham, Paul. Sandakan: The Untold Story of the Sandakan Death Marches.  William Heinemann, Sydney, 2012. 1st ed, 
thick 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, chapter notes, appendices list the honour roll of Australian and British soldiers who died at 
Sandakan or on the Sandakan-Ranau death marches, biblio, index, pp656, **the story of the most infamous chapter in Australia's WW2 histo-
ry where over 2,500 POWs were systematically beaten and starved to death with only 6 surviving. The most comprehensive rendering of the Sanda-
kan story thus far, vg cond, A$45. 

260/136. (6714)  Handel, Paul. The Vital Factor: A History of 2/6th Australian Armoured Regiment, AIF, 1941-1946.  AMHP, Sydney, 
2004. 1st ed, large 8vo in illus and laminated boards, profusely illus, appendices, biblio, glossary, full nominal roll, honours and 
awards, casualty list, index, pp444, **the 2/6th pioneered the use of Australian Army tanks in jungle warfare. Using US-made Stuart Light tanks 
they achieved a breakthrough in the Japanese defences at Buna and Sanananda in Dec 1942-Jan '43, vg cond, A$65. 

260/137. (2801)  Hartley, F.J. (Chaplain) Sanananda Interlude: The 7th Aust Div. Cavalry Regiment.  Book Depot, Melbourne, 1949. 1st 
ed, small 8vo in d/w, plates, illus & maps, full roll of battle casualties, pp101,  **an inspiring story of the 7th Div. Cavalry Regiment in Aus-
tralia and New Guinea, vg cond, A$45. 

260/138. (11331)  Harvey, James Y. Mercy Trains: Australian Army Ambulance Trains in World War 2.  Iron Horse Press, Sydney, 
2001. 1st ed, large 4to in protected d/w, profusely illus, biblio, appendices, index, pp280, **in WW2 Australia's railways transported thou-
sands of sick and wounded soldiers to specialist centres in the south, vg cond, A$65. 

260/139. (11358)  Heckstall-Smith, Anthony. Tobruk: The Story of a Siege.  Anthony Blond Ltd, London, 1960 (fp1959). 3rd impr. 8vo in 
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good d/w, b/w plates, maps on boards, biblio, index, pp255, **captured by Wavell in 1940, Tobruk became a beleagured fortress for 242 days 
until relieved by Auchinleck in 1942. The 9th Div. AIF played a big part in the capture and holding. The 2/13th Bn, AIF remained there from start to 
finish, vg cond, A$35. 

260/140. (11055)  Hemingway-Douglass, Reanne & Hemingway, Don. The Shelburne Escape Line: Secret Rescuers of Allied Aviators 

by the French Underground, the British Royal Navy and London's MI9.  Pen and Sword, UK, 2015 (fp2014). Reprint, large 8vo in d/
w, plates and maps, biblio, pp197, **the Shelburne was one of the later escape lines established in Nazi occupied Europe. It was established by two 
MI9 agents in 1943 and successfully evacuated 8 groups of Allied airmen back to England, new, A$46. 

260/141. (8078)  Henning, Peter. Doomed Battalion: The Australian 2/40th Battalion, AIF, 1940-45: Mateship & Leadership in War & 

Captivity.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1995. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, nominal rolls, honours and awards, endnotes, 
index, pp407, **the 2/40th was made up mainly of Tasmanians. It was deployed to garrison an airfield in Dutch Timor immediately after the Japa-
nese entered WW2. It was a misguided strategy as they were captured a week after the fall of Singapore in 1942, vg cond, A$65. 

260/142. (10141)  Horner, David. General Vasey's War.  MUP, Melbourne, 1992. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates, maps, chapter 
notes, biblio, index, pp364, **MajGen 'Bloody George' Vasey, was one of our most experienced and well respected commanders of WW2. He com-
manded troops in the Middle East, Greece, Crete and the SWPA. He was killed in a plane crash off Qld in March 1945, vg cond, A$55. 

260/143. (4359)  Howarth, Patrick. Undercover: The Men and Women of the Special Operations Executive (SOE).  Routledge & Kegan 
Paul, London, 1980. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates, index, biblio, pp332, **the author served in SOE giving an authentic account of the 
personalities involved in an undercover war, vg cond, A$45. 

260/144. (11261)  Johnston, Mark (ed). Derrick, VC in His Own Words: the Wartime Writings of Australia's Most Famous Fighting 

Soldier of WW2.  Newsouth, Sydney, 2021. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, notes, biblio, index, pp438, **Diver Der-
rick's diaries from the 5 campaigns Tobruk to Tarakan. He was a double gallantry recipient of the VC and DCM. He was KIA on 24 May 1945 on 
Tarakan Island, new, A$46. 

260/145. (10530)  Kennedy, Paul. Engineers of Victory: The Problem Solvers Who Turned the Tide in the Second World War  Allen 
Lane, London, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp436, **this is not about front-line com-
manders but about the people who slaved away in the background producing assymetrical results with unconventional ideas like Percy Hobart and 
his 'funnies', slight staining to edges else good cond, A$45. 

260/146. (5486)  Kerr, Colin. Tanks in the East: The Story of an Australian Cavalry Regiment.  Oxford University Press, Melbourne, 
1945. 1st ed, 8vo in good protected d/w, plates, maps, pp200, **the story of the 9th Australian Divisional Cavalry Regiment in 22 months of 
combat action in the Middle-East in WW2. Formed in 1940 they were equipped with Mark Six Light tanks, Crusaders and Bren-Carriers, vg cond, 
A$85. 

260/147. (6576)  Kladstrup, Don & Petie. Wine and War: The French, The Nazis and France's Greatest Treasure.  Hodder & Stoughton, 
London, 2001. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, map of French wine regions on inside covers, glossary,  notes, biblio, index, pp328, **the story of 
France's courageous, clever vintners who protected and rescued the country's most treasured commodity from German plunder, vg cond, A$25. 

260/148. (5588)  Lamont-Brown, Raymond. Kempeitai: Japan's Dreaded Military Police.  Budding/Sutton Publishing, UK, 2000 (fp 
1998). Reprint, large  8vo in d/w, plates and maps, biblio, large glossary, index, pp182, **the Kempeitai were Japan's secret military police 
and counter-espionage service. They were a grimly efficient corps, possessing wide powers which they were trained to employ ruthlessly. They were, 
in effect, low mongrels who murdered thousands, vg cond, A$46. 

260/149. (11361)  Lines, John D. Maps in all Seasons: A Concise History of the 2/1st Corps Field Survey Company, RAE and 2/1st 

Aust. Army Topographical Survey Company. 2/1st Survey Assn, Melbouurne, 1999. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, 
annexes, nominal roll, honour roll, honours and awards, pp71, **the 2/1st Field Survey served in the Middle East and in the SW Pacific Cam-
paign, vg cond, A$45. 

260/150. (9995)  MacDonald, Callum, The Killing of Reinhard Heydrich: The SS 'Butcher of Prague'.  The Free Press, NY, 1989. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, appendices, index, pp239, **Heydrich was assassinated by two Czech exiles (Gabcic 
& Kubis) in Prague on 27 May 1942. They were ruthlessly hunted down and killed along with hundreds of others. Heydrich was close to the worst 
Nazi of them all, good riddance, vg cond, A$35. 

260/151. (7057)  Magarry, LtCol Ron, MC. The Battalion Story: 2/26th Infantry Battalion, 8th Division, AIF.  Author, Qld,1994. 1st ed, 
8vo in card covers, plates, full nominal roll, pp318, **the 2/26th was part of the ill-fated 8th Div captured in Singapore. They slaved as POWs in 
Burma and Thailand, Borneo and Japan, vg cond, A$85. 

260/152. (4631)  McAllester, Jim & Rigellis-Smith, Syd. Largely a Gamble: Australians in Syria June-July 1941.  HQ Training Com-
mand, Sydney, 1995. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, colour maps, colour plate in frontis, index, biblio, honours and awards, honour roll, 
loose errata to honour roll lists a further 13 members of 2/2nd Pioneer Bn, study guide in pocket at rear, pp261, **the invasion of Syria by 
an under-strength Allied force which included 2 brigades of the Australian 7th Div (21st and 25th Bdes). The gamble that 35,000 Vichy French oc-
cupiers would capitulate did not pay off resulting in heavy Allied casualties, vg cond, A$60. 

260/153. (7177)  McAulay, Lex. Blood and Iron: The Battle for Kokoda 1942.  Hutchinson Australia, Sydney, 1991. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, 
plates and maps, biblio, index, pp432, **the Kokoda Campaign of 1942 is one of the classic battles in Australian military history, vg cond and 
scarce in 1st ed, A$40. 

260/154. (4320)  Osborn, Gordon et al (eds). The Pioneers: Unit History of the 2nd/1st Australian Pioneer Battalion, 2nd AIF.  M.D. 
Herron, NSW, 1988. 1st ed, 8vo in good d/w, maps, plates, full nominal roll, honour roll, honours and awards, pp209, **the 2/1st Pio-
neers served in the Middle East including the Siege of Tobruk and then Milne Bay and Balikpapan in Borneo, vg cond, A$220. 

260/155. (11353)  Parmeter, K.et al (eds). Soldiers at Sea and Soldiers at Sea, Mk 2 (in 2 Vols).  Aust. Water Transport Assn, NSW, 
1990. 1st ed, 4to in hard bindings, desktop published, plates, pp250 and pp291, **an unofficial history of the Australian Water Transport 
Units of the RAE, 2nd AIF. They served in North Africa, Malaya, New Guinea, Bougainville, New Britain, and elsewhere, both copies in vg cond, 
A$200. 
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260/156. (1230)  Pearn, John. Watermen of War: A History of No 43 Australian Water Transport Operating Company (Landing Craft) 

of the Royal Australian Engineers.  Amphion Press, Qld, 1993. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, many plates and illus, index, nominal roll, 
chronology, index, pp277, **this 2nd AIF unit distinguished itself as a key link in the chain of mobility and supply in the Islands during WW2. A 
good Engineer unit history, vg cond,, A$75. 

260/157. (4443)  Perez, Fr. Eugene, OSB. Kalumburu War Diary.  Artlook, Perth, 1981. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, inscription in fep, 
plates, pp264, **the diary of Fr Perez throughout the dark days of WW2 in which the Kalumburu Mission was severely bombed by the Japanese, vg 
cond, new cond, A$45. 

260/158. (1231)  Perrin, Alex. The Private War of the Spotters: A History of the New Guinea Air Warning Wireless Company, Feb 

1942 - Apr 1945.  Assn, Victoria, 1990. 1st ed, 8vo in good mylar prot d/w, plates, illus & maps, nominal roll, index, pp294, vg cond, 
A$48. **the Spotters Company was a most highly decorated Signals unit winning an MBE, ten MMs and ten MIDs for rescuing or burying over 
200 downed airmen in the islands in WW2, vg cond, A$62. 

260/159. (10149)  Psychoundakis, George.(translated from the Greek by Patrick Leigh Fermoy). The Cretan Runner: His Story of the 

German Occupation.  Folio Society, London, 2009 (fp1955). Reprint, 8vo hard-back in slip-case, maps on inside covers, portrait in fron-
tispiece, plates and drawings, index, pp225, **a story of the harrowing war waged against the German occupiers in the mountains of Crete in 
WW2 and their close relationship with Allied forces in particular SOE, as new cond, A$45. 

260/160. (6793)  Pura, Colin. Black Berets: The History and the Battles of the 9th Division Cavalry Regiment.  9th Div Cav Regt Assn, 
Melbourne, 1983. 1st ed, 4to in protected d/w, inscribed in fep, plates, honours and awards, full nominal roll, chronology, glossary, 
pp113, **the 9th Div Cavalry saw active service in North Africa including Alamein and Syria then to the SW Pacific Campaign on Labuan and 
Tarakan as the 2/9 Cavalry Commando Squadron, vg cond, A$150. 

260/161. (5484)  Rayner, Robert J. Darwin Detachment: A Military and Social History.  Rudder Press, NSW, 2002. 1st ed, large 8vo in 
d/w, plates , maps, endnotes, biblio, rolls of various periods, index, pp225, **the Darwin Detachment was established in 1932 with a view to 
the defence of important oil tanks vital to the Navy's ability to patrol the northern coastline. A very detailed work covering the background, bureau-
cratic interference and disappointments, vg cond, A$65. 

260/162. (4427)  Rayner, Robert J. The Army and the Defence of Darwin Fortress; Exploding the Myths of the Critical Phase, 'til Sep-

tember 1942.  Rudder Press, NSW, 1995. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, index, biblio, pp403, **examines the early think-
ing for Darwin's defence and the political and military environment on which Darwin Fortress was built, excellent, vg cond, A$75. 

260/163. (4658)  Rayner, Robert J. Darwin and Northern Territory Force.  Rudder Press, NSW, 2001. 1st ed, thick 8vo in protected d/w, 
underlining in text, plates, maps, endnotes, biblio, index, pp712, **this book follows the very successful  'DEFENCE OF DARWIN FOR-
TRESS', a very substantial work and the definitive reference on the NT in WW2, vg cond, A$75. 

260/164. (1602)  Reece, Bob. Masa Jepun (Time of the Japanese): Sarawak Under the Japanese 1941-1945.  Sarawak Literary Society, 
1998. 1st ed, 4to in laminated boards, illus in colour and b/w, (large colour map of Sarawak), biblio, errata sheet loose at front, chronol-
ogy, pp254, **an excellent history of this period with Semut 3 content, vg cond, A$75. 

260/165. (8991)  Russell, W.B. The Second Fourteenth Battalion: A History of an Australian Infantry Battalion in the Second World 

War.  Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 1986 (fp1948). 3rd ed,  8vo in  good d/w, price clipped, colour patch on cover, portrait of Pte Bruce 
Kingsbury, VC in frontispiece,  plates and colour maps plus large fold-out map of New Guinea (showing Kokoda and Efogi), honour 
roll, pp335, **the famous 2/14th Bn, AIF fought in Palestine and Syria before entering the New Guinea Campaign. In heavy fighting on the Kokoda 
Track, Private Bruce Kingsbury won one of the most courageous VCs of WW2 and gave his life in doing so. They went on to Gona , Lae and Shaggy 
Ridge and then onto the Borneo Campaign, what a mob! Vg cond, A$250. 

260/166. (5462)  Silver John (Colonel John Argent, OBE). "Target Tank": The History of the 2/3rd Australian Anti-Tank Regiment, 9th 

Division, AIF.  Battalion History Committee, Sydney, 1957. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w colour plate by Frank Norton in frontispiece, 
maps, full nominal roll, honours and awards, pp352, **an excellent copy of one of the most comprehensive and sought-after Australian unit 
histories. The 2/3rd Atk Regt served in the Middle East at Tobruck and El Alamein and later in New Guinea and Borneo, some evidence of shelf 
wear else vg cond and a most desirable copy, A$300. 

260/167. (11336)  Simpson, Sheila. Medical Pathfinders: A History of 2/1 Australian General 1939-1945.  2/1st Assn, Sydney, 1990. 1st 
ed, 8vo in gteen hrd back, signed and dedicated by the author, plates, appendix, biblio, nominal roll, chapter notes and references, 
name and place indexes, pp99, **formed in NSW in 1942 where they then served in Palestine before returning to Australia. They then deployed to 
New Guinea in 1943 whee they served till 1945, vg cond, A$65. 

260/168. (6005)  Smith, Alan. Convoys up the Track: A History of 121st Australian General Transport Company (AIF) 1941-1946.  Au-
thor, Adelaide,  1991. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, profusely illus, maps, nominal rolls, appendices, biblio, index, pp300, **the author was a 
member of the 121st and served as a Convoy Platoon Officer (56 return trips 'up the track'). A good unit history of a mostly un-sung unit, vg cond 
and scarce in 1st ed, A$85. 

260/169. (6004)  Smith, Alan. Outback Corridor: World War 2 Lines of Communication Across Australia from Adelaide and Mt Isa to 

Darwin.  Author, Adelaide, 2002. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, profusely illus with maps and plates, appendices, nominal 
rolls, biblio, index, pp387, **many Northern Territory experiences which include the Army Women's Services (AWAS), an excellent reference 
which fills out a comparitively obscure aspect of Australa's war effort, vg cond, A$65. 

260/170. (10067)  Smith, Neil C. AM. Disarming the Menace: Australian Soldiers With the British Commonwealth Occupation Forces 

Japan 1946-1952.  Mostly Unsung, Melbourne, 2012. 1st ed, 4to in laminated boards, signed by the author, organisational charts, plates, 
full nominal rolls of every person who landed in Japan for BCOF duty and Reinforcement Holding Unit for Korea, **a valuable piece of 
scholarship, very useful for historians and genealogists, new, A$60. 

260/171. (4897)  Stafford, David. Secret Agent: The True Story of the Special Operations Executive.  BBC Publishing, London, 2000. 1st 
ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index, biblio, pp254, **published to compliment the BBC series of the same name, vg cond, A$36. 

260/172. (5434)  Sublet, LtCol Frank, DSO, MC. Kokoda to the Sea: A History of the 1942 Campaign in Papua.  Slouch Hat Pubs, Victo-
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ria, 2000. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, appendiceslist Australian, US Army and Japanese Order of Battle, biblio, index, pp192, 
**a provocative perspective on an important phase of Australia's military history. Frank Sublet was an original officer of the 2/16th Ban, AIF and 
saw action on the Kokoda Track as a Company Commander and later as CO at Gona, the Ramu Valley and Borneo, new, A$62. 

260/173. (6409)  Sweeney, Tony. Malaria Frontline: Australian Army Research During WW2.  MUP, Melbourne, 2003. 1st ed, trade 8vo 
in card covers, plates and maps, nominal roll of volunteers, glossary, notes, biblio, index, pp354, **the Land HQ Medical Research Unit 
was formed in 1943 under Neil Hamilton Farley to tackle the problem of malarial infection, vg cond, A$58. 

260/174. (11326)  Tanner, Alex. The Long Road North.  Author, SA, 1995. 2nd ed, large 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, appendices, 
pp242, **the story from bulldust to bitumen of the Northern Territory's STUART and BARKLY Highways and of the Army Convoy System which 
maintained the road transport link from south to north during WW2, 1940-1946, vg cond, A$45. 

260/175. (11002)  Thompson, Peter. ANZAC Fury: The Bloody Battle of Crete 1941.  William Heinemann, Sydney,  2010. 1st ed, large 
8vo in protected d/w, portraits in frontis. Maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp506, **fresh from the victorious battlefields of North Africa, 
in 1941 the legendary ANZAC CORPS was reformed and were thrust into action against the German forces in Crete and Greece, vg cond, A$45. 

260/176. (4884)  Trigellis-Smith, S. All the King's Enemies: A History of the 2/5th Australian Infantry Battalion.  AMHP, Sydney, 2010 
(fp1988). Reprint, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, nominal roll, honours and awards (with citations), honour roll plus WIA list, index, pp423, 
**the title has special significance as the Battalion actually did fight 'all the King's enemies' - the Italians in Libya, the Germans in Greece, the Vichy 
French in Syria and the Japanese in New Guinea, a Victorian unit part of 17th Brigade, 6th Div, new cond, A$85. 

260/177. (6410)  Unit Assn Editors. Getting Through: The Unit War History of the 3rd Australian Division Signals 1939-1945.  Assn, 
Melbourne, 1987. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, glossy paper, plates & maps, nominal roll, honours and awards, glossary, pp199, **3 
Div Signals served in the New Guinea Wau/Bulolo/Salamaua Campaign, vg cond, A$48. 

260/178. (11362)  Venables, Max. From Wayville to Changi: 8 Division Ammunition Sub Park 1940-1945.  Author, Adelaide, nd? 1st 
ed, huge 4to in stiffened boards, signed by the author, profusely illustrated, b/w plates, sepia repros of letters, various nominal rolls, 
pp650, **the Max Venables story of his and his mates war service and surviving POWs in Changi and Japan. A poignant comment at the end when 
he met his family on arriving home - "THERE WERE NO HUGS", sad, vg cond, A$120. 

260/179. (10412)  Wallace, Gordon. "Up in Darwin with the Dutch" A Tribute to the Mitchell Bomber Boys.  Author, Victoria, 1983. A 
revised ed of "Are you there Don R?", 4to in card covers, signed by the author, numbered ed (#1362) profusely illustrated, some hilight-
ing in text, nominal roll, pp180, **being the true story of 18 Sqn NEI/RAAF forces from 1942 to 1950. The everyday life of its airmen in the air 
war in Darwin as compiled from the scrap books of a despatch rider who served with the sqn for 18 months, good cond and scarce, A$45. 

260/180. (1813)  Warner, Philip. Auchinleck: The Lonely Soldier.  Cassell & Co, London, 2001 (fp1981). Reprint, trade 8vo in card co-
vers, plates and maps, appendices, biblio, index, pp288, **Field-Marshal Sir Claude Auchinleck was rated as the greatest surviving Army Com-
mander of WW2 when he died in 1981 aged 96. He was the first British commander in WW2 to defeat a German general (Rommel) in battle (1st 
Alamein). Yet he was discarded by Churchill for the rising star of Montgomery,vg cond, A$38. 

260/181. (11363)  Wege, Anthony L. We Left Our Trucks at Changi's Gate: A History of the 2/4th Reserve Motor Transport Company, 

2/AIF, in Malaya, Singapore and  Beyond, 1941-1945.  Author, Sth Aust, 2014. 1st ed, large 4to in card covers, plates, maps, appendices, 
nominal roll, honour roll, end notes, errata tipped in at rear, pp249, **the 2/4th served in Malaya and Singapore and surrendered to the Japa-
nese at Selerang Barracks Changi where they were interned for the rest of the war many dying at Sandakin, vg cond and uncommon, A$120. 

260/182. (11335)  Williams,  Dr. Lesley. No Man's Land: A History of the 2nd Australian Women's Hospital.  Author, Qld, 1997. 1st ed, 
small 8vo in blue card covers, nominal rolls, appendices, chapter references and  notes, index, pp116, **the women's only hospital was 
staffed by army ranks from Major to Private, commencing in 1942 at Redbank and then Yerongah, Qld. Their role was to care for Australian service 
women. It was wound up in 1945, vg cond, A$35. 

260/183. (10177)  Wilson, David. Always First: The RAAF Airfield Construction Squadrons 1942-1974.  APSC, Canberra, 1998. 1st ed, 
roy. 8vo in card covers with wrappers, profusely illustrated, maps on inside covers, roll of honourbiblio, index, pp163, **the RAAF Air-
field Construction Sqns operated under adverse physical conditions in war and peace. In WW2 they built forward airfields, often under fire, they 
served BCOF in Japan, they built Butterworth in Malaya and Phan Rang and Vungtau in Vietnam, vg cond, A$65. 

260/184. (1233)  Yeats, J.D. & Loh, W.G. (eds) Red Platypus: A Record of the Achievements of the 24th Australian Infantry Brigade, 

9th Division 1940-45. ‘In the Field’, September, 1945.  No imprint? Nd? 1st ed, 4to in card covers, illus with plates, maps and cartoons, 
honours and awards, pp85, **24th Bde was made up of 2/28th, 2/32nd and 2/43rd Bns plus Corps troops; they saw a lot of action in the Middle 
East and the SW-Pacific Campaigns, vg cond and hard to find, A$150. 

 

End____________ 


